08/18/2025 Coversheet

=EZ
ALBEMARLE

NORTH CAROLINA

Water, i Land, ﬂppaﬁfm?y.

Consider Approval of Change Order for the Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Phase 3
Project.

Background:
Request to modify the scope of work to remove and relocate a segment of pipe.

Submitting Department:
Public Utilities Department

Description:
This change order covers the segment of pipe between MH92 and MH 93 at the Five Points
area that currently is routed under an existing structure and demolished homesite.

The bid documents call for CIPP rehabilitation for this segment of pipe. City staff is requesting
to modify the scope of work to remove and relocate this segment of pipe so that it is no longer
running under an existing structure and the demolished home site. The Change order is in the
amount of $311,093.77.

This change order will increase the contract price to $7,181,412.92 however, staff expects the
project to finish under budget and this change order will not increase the pre-approved loan
amount.

Is this item budgeted?
Yes

Recommended Action:

Staff recommends approving change order #3 of the Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Phase 3
Project to allow for the relocation of pipe segment that is currently located under an existing
structure and a demolished home site located at the Five Points area.

Attachments:

1. Change Order #3 - 5 Points work after house demolished.pdf


https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3534561/Change_Order__3_-_5_Points_work_after_house_demolished.pdf

